SELSTNAME,C,50
Hosta

Heather

Bishop's Weed
Goutweed
Buttercup

Dead Nettle
Liriope

Lilyturf

Epimedium

Grass, Ornamental
Winter Creeper
Ivy, Algerian

Ivy, Baltic
Bearberry
Kinnikinick

Carpet Bugle
Bugleweed

Ajuga

Candytuft, Evergreen
Gazania

Gazania, Trailing
Ginger, Wild
Morning-Glory, Ground
Honeysuckle, Hall's
Lantana

Lantana, Trailing
Lamb's-Ear
Betony

Leadwort
Lily-of-the-Valley
Pachysandra
Spurge, Japanese
Periwinkle

Myrtle, Creeping
Periwinkle, Common
Heather, Scotch
Snow-in-Summer
Heath, Spring
Woodruff, Sweet
Thrift

Sea Pink

Thrift, Common
Violet, Sweet
Yarrow, Woolly
Ferns
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PLTREF,C,50
Hosta

Heather
Bishop's Weed
Bishop's Weed
Buttercup
Dead Nettle
Liriope

Liriope
Epimedium
Grass, Ornamental
Winter Creeper
Ivy, Algerian
Ivy, Baltic
Bearberry
Bearberry
Carpet Bugle
Carpet Bugle
Carpet Bugle

Candytuft, Evergreen

Gazania
Gazania
Ginger, Wild

Morning-Glory, Ground

Honeysuckle, Hall's
Lantana
Lantana
Lamb's-Ear
Lamb's-Ear
Leadwort
Lily-of-the-Valley
Pachysandra
Pachysandra
Periwinkle
Periwinkle
Periwinkle
Heather, Scotch
Snow-in-Summer
Heath, Spring
Woodruff, Sweet
Thrift

Thrift

Thrift

Violet, Sweet
Yarrow, Woolly
Ferns
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IMAGES,C,100
ng059a;ss122a
i248

ss032a
ss032a
ss032a

157

ngl62c
nglé2c
ss033a
ng059c
ss034b;ss033b
ss032d;ng059b
ss032d;ng059b
ng060d
ng060d
153;ng058;ss30a
153;ng058;ss30a
153;ng058;ss30a
ng153a;ng190a
ngl93c
ngl93c
ss133b
cgl62e

cg77e

nh080a
nh080a

h23

h23

ngl62b
ng060a
ng060e;ss033e
ng060e;ss033e
ng060b
ng060b
ng060b

i248

160

i248

ss030b
cg22la
cg221a
cg22la

h43

ss123c
ng257;ng360a
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DIR,C,10
hosta
heath
bishops
bishops
butterc
dead_ne
liriope
liriope
epimedi
grass_o
winter_
ivy_alg
ivy_bal
bearber
bearber
carpet_
carpet_
carpet_
candytu
gazania
gazania
ginger_
morning
honeysu
lantana
lantana
lambs_e
lambs_e
leadwor
lily_of
pachysa
pachysa
periwin
periwin
periwin
heather
SNow_in
heath_s
woodruf
thrift
thrift
thrift
violet
yarrow_
ferns



BOTAN,C,50
Hosta
Calluna

Aegopodium podagraria 'variegatum’
Aegopodium podagraria 'variegatum’

Ranunculus

Lamium

Liriope

Liriope

Epimedium grandiflorum
Various species
Euonymous fortunei
Hedera canariensis
Hedera helix 'baltica’
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi
Ajuga reptans

Ajuga reptans

Ajuga reptans

Iberis sempervirens
Gazania ringens
Gazania ringens
Asarum canadense
Convolvulus mauritanicus
Lonicera japonica 'halliana’
Lantana montevidensis
Lantana montevidensis
Stachys byzantina
Stachys byzantina
Ceratostigma plumbaginoides
Convallaria majalis
Pachysandra terminalis
Pachysandra terminalis
Vinca minor

Vinca minor

Vinca minor

Calluna vulgaris
Cerastium tomentosum
Erica carnea

Galium odoratum
Armeria maritima
Armeria maritima
Armeria maritima

Viola odorata

Achillea tomentosa
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ZONELIGHT,C,50

3-10
3-10

9-10
5-10
2-10
2-10
3-10
3-10
3-10

8-10
8-10
4-10
8-10
5-9

9-10
9-10
3-10
3-10
6-10

4-10
2-10
5-10
4-10
2-10
2-10
2-10
4-7

2-10
2-7

Sun
Shade or Part Sun
Shade or Part Sun

Mostly Shady

Sun or Shade
Mostly Sunny

Sun

Sun or Shade

Sun or Shade

Sun or Shade

Sun or Light Shade
Sun or Light Shade
Sun or Light Shade
Sun or Light Shade
Sun or Light Shade
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun or Light Shade
Sun or Light Shade
Sun or Shade

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun or Shade
Shade

Shade

Shade

Sun or Shade

Sun or Shade

Sun or Shade

Sun or Light Shade
Sun

Sun or Light Shade
Shade

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun or Partial Shade
Sun

Shade

Page 2

INTEREST,C,30

Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers;Potential Weeds

Flowers
Flowers

Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Fragrant;Flowers
Fragrant;Flowers
Fragrant;Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers;Fragrant
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers

Flowers;Fragrant
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers
Flowers;Fragrant
Flowers
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